
Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

COUNTY OF BEDFORD  —  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  —  November 05, 2019

Page 1 of 18

Total Number of Voters : 11,216 of 0 = 0.00%

11/05/2019 09:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 40 of 40 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STRAIGHT PARTY, Vote For 1

 0  500 5000.00% 14.01% 14.01%DEMOCRATIC

 0  3,070 3,0700.00% 85.99% 85.99%REPUBLICAN

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,570  3,57031.83% 31.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 7,643  7,643

 30.03%

68.14%

0.03%

68.14%

Judge of the Superior Court - 10 Year Term, Vote For 2

 0  1,745 1,7450.00% 9.12% 9.12%DEM AMANDA GREEN-HAWKINS

 0  1,758 1,7580.00% 9.19% 9.19%DEM DANIEL D MCCAFFERY

 0  7,963 7,9630.00% 41.64% 41.64%REP MEGAN MCCARTHY KING

 0  7,659 7,6590.00% 40.05% 40.05%REP CHRISTYLEE PECK

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19,125  19,12585.26% 85.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 3,297  3,297

 50.04%

14.70%

0.04%

14.70%

Judge of the Court of Common Pleas 57th Judicial District 10 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  10,673 10,6730.00% 100.00% 100.00%BRANDI J HERSHEY

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,673  10,67395.16% 95.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 532  532

 110.10%

4.74%

0.10%

4.74%

County Commissioner - 4 Year Term, Vote For 2

 0  3,092 3,0920.00% 16.04% 16.04%DEM DEB BAUGHMAN

 0  1,240 1,2400.00% 6.43% 6.43%DEM CANDI BUSSARD

 0  8,440 8,4400.00% 43.79% 43.79%REP JOSH LANG

 0  6,503 6,5030.00% 33.74% 33.74%REP BARRY DALLARA

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19,275  19,27585.93% 85.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 22

 3,113  3,113

 220.20%

13.88%

0.20%

13.88%

Magisterial District Judge - District 57-03-01 - 6 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,822 2,8220.00% 100.00% 100.00%TONYA M OSMAN

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,822  2,82296.94% 96.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 87  87

 20.07%

2.99%

0.07%

2.99%
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County Treasurer - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  10,714 10,7140.00% 100.00% 100.00%MELISSA A COTTLE

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,714  10,71495.52% 95.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 496  496

 60.05%

4.42%

0.05%

4.42%

Prothonotary / Clerk of Courts - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  10,670 10,6700.00% 100.00% 100.00%SHERI LOWERY

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,670  10,67095.13% 95.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 542  542

 40.04%

4.83%

0.04%

4.83%

District Attorney - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  10,563 10,5630.00% 100.00% 100.00%LESLEY CHILDERS-POTTS

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,563  10,56394.18% 94.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 647  647

 60.05%

5.77%

0.05%

5.77%

County Sheriff - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  3,721 3,7210.00% 34.41% 34.41%DEM DIANE NELSON

 0  7,092 7,0920.00% 65.59% 65.59%REP WAYNE E EMERICK JR

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,813  10,81396.41% 96.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 398  398

 50.04%

3.55%

0.04%

3.55%

County Auditors - 4 Year Term, Vote For 2

 0  2,486 2,4860.00% 14.30% 14.30%DEM KAREN WILLIAMS

 0  7,485 7,4850.00% 43.04% 43.04%REP CAROL ANN MILLER

 0  7,419 7,4190.00% 42.66% 42.66%REP MARY C ROWZER

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  17,390  17,39077.52% 77.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,042  5,042

 00.00%

22.48%

0.00%

22.48%

County Coroner - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  10,538 10,5380.00% 100.00% 100.00%RUSSELL W STYER

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,538  10,53893.96% 93.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 676  676

 20.02%

6.03%

0.02%

6.03%
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Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Bloomfld T, Vote For 1

 0  201 2010.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP EDWARD R SOKOL

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  201  20187.77% 87.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 28  28

 00.00%

12.23%

0.00%

12.23%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Bloomfld T, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 229  229

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Borough Council - 4 Year Term  Bed Boro, Vote For 3

 0  352 3520.00% 18.22% 18.22%DEM MATTHEW T BULLINGTON

 0  573 5730.00% 29.66% 29.66%REP TIMOTHY C WEAVERLING

 0  506 5060.00% 26.19% 26.19%REP PATRICK NEFF

 0  501 5010.00% 25.93% 25.93%REP KENNY FETTERMAN

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,932  1,93275.50% 75.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 627  627

 00.00%

24.50%

0.00%

24.50%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Bedford Twp, Vote For 1

 0  954 9540.00% 100.00% 100.00%GREG CRIST

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  954  95487.04% 87.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 142  142

 00.00%

12.96%

0.00%

12.96%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Bedford Twp, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,096  1,096

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  E Prov T, Vote For 1

 0  393 3930.00% 100.00% 100.00%BRYAN WHITFIELD

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  393  39387.92% 87.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 54  54

 00.00%

12.08%

0.00%

12.08%



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

COUNTY OF BEDFORD  —  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  —  November 05, 2019

Page 4 of 18

Total Number of Voters : 11,216 of 0 = 0.00%

11/05/2019 09:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 40 of 40 = 100.00%
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Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  E Prov T, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 447  447

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Broad Top T, Vote For 1

 0  199 1990.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP ROBERT S FIGARD

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  199  19982.23% 82.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 43  43

 00.00%

17.77%

0.00%

17.77%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Borad Top T, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 242  242

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Borough Council - 4 Year Term  Coaldale B, Vote For 2

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 64  64

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Coaldale B, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 32  32

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Colerain T, Vote For 1

 0  303 3030.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP LARRY HARCLERODE

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  303  30391.27% 91.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 29  29

 00.00%

8.73%

0.00%

8.73%
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Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Colerain T, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 332  332

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  CumbVlly T, Vote For 1

 0  140 1400.00% 41.42% 41.42%DEM DOUG NAVE

 0  198 1980.00% 58.58% 58.58%REP JOHN HOLLIS

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  338  33897.69% 97.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 8  8

 00.00%

2.31%

0.00%

2.31%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  CumbVlly T, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 346  346

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Hopewell T, Vote For 1

 0  393 3930.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP DAMIAN CORLE

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  393  39388.31% 88.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 52  52

 00.00%

11.69%

0.00%

11.69%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Hopewell T, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 445  445

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  E St Clair T, Vote For 1

 0  658 6580.00% 100.00% 100.00%DAVID L FERGUSON

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  658  65892.03% 92.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 55  55

 20.28%

7.69%

0.28%

7.69%
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Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  E St Clair T, Vote For 1

 0  370 3700.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM ROSANNA PAUL

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  370  37051.75% 51.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 345  345

 00.00%

48.25%

0.00%

48.25%

Borough Council - 4 Year Term  Everett B, Vote For 2

 0  230 2300.00% 50.22% 50.22%REP ROBBIE L CONRATH

 0  228 2280.00% 49.78% 49.78%REP ALEXANDRA PRESTON

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  458  45869.60% 69.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 200  200

 00.00%

30.40%

0.00%

30.40%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Harrison T, Vote For 1

 0  190 1900.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP THOMAS BOHN

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  190  19081.20% 81.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 43  43

 10.43%

18.38%

0.43%

18.38%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Harrison T, Vote For 1

 0  121 1210.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM SHARON MANGES

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  121  12151.71% 51.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 113  113

 00.00%

48.29%

0.00%

48.29%

Borough Council - 4 Year Term  Hopewell B, Vote For 2

 0  10 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM SAUNDRA THOMAS

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  1014.71% 14.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 58  58

 00.00%

85.29%

0.00%

85.29%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Liberty T, Vote For 1

 0  329 3290.00% 100.00% 100.00%JOHN G BLACK

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  329  32991.39% 91.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 31  31

 00.00%

8.61%

0.00%

8.61%
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Borough Council - 4 Year Term  Hyndman B, Vote For 4

 0  129 1290.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP BRENDA L WALLACE

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  129  12920.81% 20.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 491  491

 00.00%

79.19%

0.00%

79.19%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Juniata T, Vote For 1

 0  198 1980.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP JOHN T LAFFERTY

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  198  19884.98% 84.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 35  35

 00.00%

15.02%

0.00%

15.02%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Juniata T, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 233  233

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Kimmel T, Vote For 1

 0  278 2780.00% 100.00% 100.00%JEFF DUGAN

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  278  27886.07% 86.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 45  45

 00.00%

13.93%

0.00%

13.93%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Kimmel T, Vote For 1

 0  185 1850.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM BONNIE K WALTER

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  185  18557.28% 57.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 138  138

 00.00%

42.72%

0.00%

42.72%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  King T, Vote For 1

 0  128 1280.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM JAMES L CLAYCOMB JR

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  128  12856.39% 56.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 99  99

 00.00%

43.61%

0.00%

43.61%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  King T, Vote For 1

 0  132 1320.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM LUCY P LONG

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  132  13258.15% 58.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 95  95

 00.00%

41.85%

0.00%

41.85%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Monroe T, Vote For 1

 0  300 3000.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP CLINTON CORNELL

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  300  30089.55% 89.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 35  35

 00.00%

10.45%

0.00%

10.45%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Monroe T, Vote For 1

 0  306 3060.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP JOY SHAW

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  306  30691.34% 91.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 29  29

 00.00%

8.66%

0.00%

8.66%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Lincoln T, Vote For 1

 0  94 940.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP TROY D ALLISON

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  94  9470.68% 70.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 39  39

 00.00%

29.32%

0.00%

29.32%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Lincoln T, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 133  133

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Londonderry T, Vote For 1

 0  294 2940.00% 100.00% 100.00%STEVEN ROY EMERICK JR

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  294  29493.33% 93.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 20  20

 10.32%

6.35%

0.32%

6.35%
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Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Londonderry T, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 315  315

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6  Year Term  Mann T, Vote For 1

 0  60 600.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP TY JAY

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  60  6059.41% 59.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 41  41

 00.00%

40.59%

0.00%

40.59%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Mann T, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 101  101

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Borough Council - 4 Year Term  Manns CB, Vote For 3

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 174  174

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Manns CB, Vote For 2

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 116  116

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Borough Council - 4 Year Term  Rainsburg, Vote For 1

 0  16 160.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP BART E STEINBUCH

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16  1684.21% 84.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3  3

 00.00%

15.79%

0.00%

15.79%
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Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Napier T, Vote For 1

 0  453 4530.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP JOE DUNN

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  453  45381.47% 81.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 103  103

 00.00%

18.53%

0.00%

18.53%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Napier T, Vote For 1

 0  457 4570.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP VICKIE PIWOWARCZYK

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  457  45782.19% 82.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 99  99

 00.00%

17.81%

0.00%

17.81%

Borough Council - 4 Year Term  New Paris B, Vote For 1

 0  21 210.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP SUSAN HOUSEL

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21  2160.00% 60.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 14  14

 00.00%

40.00%

0.00%

40.00%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  New Paris B, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 35  35

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Municipal Auditor - 4 Year Term  Napier T, Vote For 1

 0  471 4710.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP JUDY KENDALL

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  471  47184.71% 84.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 85  85

 00.00%

15.29%

0.00%

15.29%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Pavia T, Vote For 1

 0  51 510.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP JASON B BERKHIMER

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  51  5179.69% 79.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 13  13

 00.00%

20.31%

0.00%

20.31%
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COUNTY OF BEDFORD  —  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  —  November 05, 2019

Page 11 of 18

Total Number of Voters : 11,216 of 0 = 0.00%

11/05/2019 09:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 40 of 40 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Pavia T, Vote For 3

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 192  192

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Mayor - 4 Year Term  Pleasvill B, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 52  52

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Borough Council - 4 Year Term  Pleasantville B, Vote For 3

 0  33 330.00% 60.00% 60.00%REP LEWIS F BAKER II

 0  22 220.00% 40.00% 40.00%REP CHRISTINE P FEATHER

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  55  5535.26% 35.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 101  101

 00.00%

64.74%

0.00%

64.74%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Pleasantville B, Vote For 3

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 156  156

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Southampton T, Vote For 1

 0  153 1530.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP CHRIS TWIGG

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  153  15390.00% 90.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 17  17

 00.00%

10.00%

0.00%

10.00%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Southampton T, Vote For 1

 0  157 1570.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP DARLA NELSON

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  157  15792.35% 92.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 13  13

 00.00%

7.65%

0.00%

7.65%



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

COUNTY OF BEDFORD  —  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  —  November 05, 2019

Page 12 of 18

Total Number of Voters : 11,216 of 0 = 0.00%

11/05/2019 09:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 40 of 40 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Borough Council - 4 Year Term  Saxton B, Vote For 3

 0  64 640.00% 26.23% 26.23%DEM JOHN N HOFFNER

 0  94 940.00% 38.52% 38.52%REP DENNIS CLAWSON

 0  86 860.00% 35.25% 35.25%REP JOHN P JOHNSON

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  244  24467.78% 67.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 113  113

 10.83%

31.39%

0.83%

31.39%

Borough Council - 4 Year Term  Schellsburg B, Vote For 2

 0  35 350.00% 34.65% 34.65%DEM DAVID FERGUSON

 0  66 660.00% 65.35% 65.35%REP RICHARD SHUE

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  101  10159.41% 59.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 69  69

 00.00%

40.59%

0.00%

40.59%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Snake Spr, Vote For 1

 0  214 2140.00% 43.32% 43.32%DEM JOHN W KOONTZ

 0  280 2800.00% 56.68% 56.68%REP DEAN DIEHL

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  494  49494.64% 94.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 28  28

 00.00%

5.36%

0.00%

5.36%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Snake Spr, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 522  522

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  S Woodbury T, Vote For 1

 0  387 3870.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP RICK A MUSSELMAN

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  387  38788.56% 88.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 50  50

 00.00%

11.44%

0.00%

11.44%
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COUNTY OF BEDFORD  —  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  —  November 05, 2019

Page 13 of 18

Total Number of Voters : 11,216 of 0 = 0.00%

11/05/2019 09:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 40 of 40 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  S Woodbury T, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 437  437

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  St Clairv B, Vote For 3

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 51  51

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  W Prov T, Vote For 1

 0  834 8340.00% 100.00% 100.00%BRANDON L CHAMBERLAIN

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  834  83495.75% 95.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 34  34

 30.34%

3.90%

0.34%

3.90%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  W Prov T, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 871  871

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  W St Clair T, Vote For 1

 0  387 3870.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP LENNY BAREFOOT

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  387  38787.76% 87.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 54  54

 00.00%

12.24%

0.00%

12.24%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  W St Clair T, Vote For 1

 0  397 3970.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP KIMBERLY MICKLE

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  397  39790.02% 90.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 44  44

 00.00%

9.98%

0.00%

9.98%
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COUNTY OF BEDFORD  —  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  —  November 05, 2019

Page 14 of 18

Total Number of Voters : 11,216 of 0 = 0.00%

11/05/2019 09:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 40 of 40 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Borough Council - 4 Year Term  Woodbury B, Vote For 2

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 154  154

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Woodbury B, Vote For 2

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 154  154

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Township Supervisor - 6 Year Term  Woodbury T, Vote For 1

 0  141 1410.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP KEVIN D BRUMBAUGH

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  141  14180.11% 80.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 35  35

 00.00%

19.89%

0.00%

19.89%

Municipal Auditor - 6 Year Term  Woodbury T, Vote For 1

 0  163 1630.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP H RICHARD SELL

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  163  16392.61% 92.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 13  13

 00.00%

7.39%

0.00%

7.39%

Constable - 6 Year Term  Coaldale B, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 32  32

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Constable - 6 Year Term  Schellsbg B, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 85  85

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

COUNTY OF BEDFORD  —  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  —  November 05, 2019

Page 15 of 18

Total Number of Voters : 11,216 of 0 = 0.00%

11/05/2019 09:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 40 of 40 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

School Director - 4 Year Term Northern Bedford At Large, Vote For 5

 0  747 7470.00% 15.82% 15.82%DEM STEVE COTTLE

 0  744 7440.00% 15.76% 15.76%DEM MIKE MILLER

 0  1,136 1,1360.00% 24.06% 24.06%CHAD W MICKLE

 0  1,007 1,0070.00% 21.33% 21.33%JOHN L ESHELMAN

 0  1,087 1,0870.00% 23.02% 23.02%CHRIS CRONRATH

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,721  4,72167.54% 67.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 2,239  2,239

 60.43%

32.03%

0.43%

32.03%

School Director - 4 Year Term Bedford Area II, Vote For 2

 0  1,366 1,3660.00% 50.65% 50.65%JAY B CESSNA

 0  1,331 1,3310.00% 49.35% 49.35%JEREMY OLDHAM

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,697  2,69782.43% 82.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 571  571

 20.12%

17.45%

0.12%

17.45%

School Director - 4 Year Term Bedford Area I, Vote For 2

 0  915 9150.00% 50.47% 50.47%SANDY MEHALKO

 0  898 8980.00% 49.53% 49.53%TOM BULLINGTON

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,813  1,81380.43% 80.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 427  427

 70.62%

18.94%

0.62%

18.94%

School Director - 4 Year Term Everett Area I, Vote For 1

 0  663 6630.00% 100.00% 100.00%JIM KEEBAUGH

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  663  66392.34% 92.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 55  55

 00.00%

7.66%

0.00%

7.66%

School Director - 4 Year Term Tussey Mountain  Area II, Vote For 2

 0  194 1940.00% 50.92% 50.92%BRENDA FOLK

 0  187 1870.00% 49.08% 49.08%REP JAMES L HODGE

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  381  38169.53% 69.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 161  161

 31.09%

29.38%

1.09%

29.38%
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COUNTY OF BEDFORD  —  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  —  November 05, 2019

Page 16 of 18

Total Number of Voters : 11,216 of 0 = 0.00%

11/05/2019 09:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 40 of 40 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

School Director - 4 Year Term Bedford Area III, Vote For 1

 0  1,096 1,0960.00% 100.00% 100.00%DERYL R CLARK

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,096  1,09693.92% 93.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 71  71

 00.00%

6.08%

0.00%

6.08%

School Director - 4 Year Term Chestnut Ridge Area III, Vote For 2

 0  796 7960.00% 50.73% 50.73%MARK E DIEHL

 0  773 7730.00% 49.27% 49.27%ERIN E MCGILL

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,569  1,56981.80% 81.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 339  339

 50.52%

17.67%

0.52%

17.67%

School Director - 4 Year Term Everett Area II, Vote For 2

 0  112 1120.00% 10.42% 10.42%RANDY SHAW

 0  533 5330.00% 49.58% 49.58%DARRELL T BOWMAN

 0  430 4300.00% 40.00% 40.00%RANDY SHAW

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,075  1,07580.95% 80.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 245  245

 40.60%

18.45%

0.60%

18.45%

School Director - 4 Year Term Tussey Mountain Area III, Vote For 2

 0  383 3830.00% 51.07% 51.07%ADAM BAKER

 0  367 3670.00% 48.93% 48.93%BRAD ROUSER

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  750  75078.13% 78.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 202  202

 40.83%

21.04%

0.83%

21.04%

School Director - 4 Year Term Chestnut Ridge Area I, Vote For 1

 0  826 8260.00% 100.00% 100.00%WAYNE FELIX

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  826  82690.87% 90.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 83  83

 00.00%

9.13%

0.00%

9.13%



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 
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Total Number of Voters : 11,216 of 0 = 0.00%

11/05/2019 09:56 PM

Precincts Reporting 40 of 40 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

School Director - 4 Year Term Claysburg-Kimmel / Kimmel Twp Only, Vote For 2

 0  281 2810.00% 54.04% 54.04%AMY K CLAAR-GILL

 0  239 2390.00% 45.96% 45.96%MANDI DAUGHERTY

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  520  52080.50% 80.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 112  112

 72.17%

17.34%

2.17%

17.34%

School Director - 4 Year Term Chestnut Ridge Area II, Vote For 2

 0  592 5920.00% 51.43% 51.43%KAY DULL

 0  559 5590.00% 48.57% 48.57%JAMES P DULL

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,151  1,15183.41% 83.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 227  227

 10.14%

16.45%

0.14%

16.45%

School Director - 4 Year Term Everett Area III, Vote For 2

 0  651 6510.00% 51.87% 51.87%FRED A BACA

 0  604 6040.00% 48.13% 48.13%MARLA PENNABAKER

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,255  1,25572.04% 72.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 73

 341  341

 738.38%

19.58%

8.38%

19.58%

Anne E. Lazarus, Vote For 1

 0  5,738 5,7380.00% 61.43% 61.43%YES

 0  3,603 3,6030.00% 38.57% 38.57%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9,341  9,34183.28% 83.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 1,868  1,868

 70.06%

16.65%

0.06%

16.65%

Judy Olson, Vote For 1

 0  6,072 6,0720.00% 65.94% 65.94%YES

 0  3,137 3,1370.00% 34.06% 34.06%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9,209  9,20982.11% 82.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 2,001  2,001

 60.05%

17.84%

0.05%

17.84%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Kevin Brobson, Vote For 1

 0  5,804 5,8040.00% 63.40% 63.40%YES

 0  3,350 3,3500.00% 36.60% 36.60%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9,154  9,15481.62% 81.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 2,056  2,056

 60.05%

18.33%

0.05%

18.33%

Patricia A. McCullough, Vote For 1

 0  5,907 5,9070.00% 64.94% 64.94%YES

 0  3,189 3,1890.00% 35.06% 35.06%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9,096  9,09681.10% 81.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 2,118  2,118

 20.02%

18.88%

0.02%

18.88%

Ballot Question, Vote For 1

 0  6,866 6,8660.00% 67.11% 67.11%YES

 0  3,365 3,3650.00% 32.89% 32.89%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,231  10,23191.22% 91.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 976  976

 90.08%

8.70%

0.08%

8.70%


